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damages shall be deemed secured, [and] the amounni of such
appratsal shall be paid by the said LeSucur county.

Seo. 6. That upon filing the appraisal of damages as
aforesaid, the sald commissioners shall notify any person to
whom any damages may be awarded of the amount so
awarded him, and any person deeming himself aggrieved
by such appraisal of his compensation may appeal theretrom
to the district eourt of the county of LeSucur, within thirty
days after receiving notice of such appraisal by serving a
notice of such appeal upon the county anditor of said county.
The county anditor shall certity a copy of the appraisal ap-
pealed from to the district court of said county within ten
days after serving the notice of appeal upon himn.

Sea. 7. This act shall take effect and be in focree from
and after its passage.

Approved March 4, 1872,

CIHHAPTER CLXH.

An Act to Locate, Survey and Listablish a State road from
Lrinceton in Mille Lacs County, to Brunswick in Nana-
bee County.

SecrioN 1. Commissloners named to Jocate a state road.
2, Tiwmo of meeting of comminasionere.
3. Per diem of commissioners, and nuthority 1o employ a snrveyer and
other necessary helpa
4. Expcnses of location to be pald by the countles in proporiion to the
length in each counnty.
&, Damages to bo-appraised, and right of appeal to couniy commissionera.
fi. Plat to be filed and damsges provided for before road ehall be declared
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Do it enacted by the Legislature of the Stateof Minnesota:

Sectioy 1. That I1. M. Atkins, J. L. Cater and Phineas
Gates, are hercby appointed commissioners to locate, survey
and establish a state road from Princeton in Mille Lacs
county, to Brunswick in Kanabee county.

Sue. 2. The commissioners shall meet in Princeton, on
any day subsequent to the passnge of this act, that may Do
agreed on by them, or a mujority of them, and proceed to
discharge their duties under this act and if any of said com-
misgioners, appointed under this act shall be unable for any
cause to perforin the duties imposed by this act, he shall
have power to appoint a substitute, who shall have the same
power when so appointed, as one of the commissioners
named in this act.

Sec. 3. Said commissioners shall be entitled to receive
fonr dollars per day for their services, and are hereby au-
thorized to employ in locating said road two chainmen, one
ax-man, and one surveyor, which chainmen and ax.nan
ghall be entitled to receive not more than two dellars, and
the surveyor not more than four dollars per day for their
services rendered by virtue of this act.

Src. 4. The expense of locating said road, shall be paid
by the counties in which said road may pass in proportion
to the distance it may run in each county. .

Seo. 5. It shall be the duty of such cominissioners te
appraise the damages sustained by each owner of land
through which said road may pass, and in case any onc
shall find himselt aggrieved by such appraisement, lic may
appeal to the comty commissioners of the proper county, at
any time within thirty days after such appraisal, and the
the gaid connty coinmissioners shall at their next annual
meeting hear and deterinine such appeal and decide the
same as they shall deem just.

Skc. 6. Said comnissioners shall on or before the first
day of December 1872, file an accurate and certified plat of
said road in the oflice of the county auditor, in each county
in which said road may run, and thereafter, and after the
county commissioners of such comnty through which said
state road may extend, have provided for the payment of
the damnages awarded to the owners of the land through
which said road shall pass, said road shall be deemed estab-
lished.

Sec. 7. Tlis act shall take effect and be in foree from
and after its passape,

Approved March 4, 1872,
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